

Special (POCSO) 82 of 2023

Order No. 10 dated 16.12.2024

Today is fixed for appearance .

Accused ,Akash Sarkar is absent without any step.

Special P.P. has not yet been appointed.

Lawyers abating them from attending this Court as per resolution of Local Bar to pen down before this Court.

For the ends of justice adjourn the case.

To 01.03.2025 for appearance/appointment of P.P..

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Basirhat, North 24 Pgs.